85 7TH PLACE EAST, SUITE 500

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101-2198
N L e MN.GOV/COMMERCE

CO M MER‘ E 6515391500 FAX: 651539.1547
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

September 23, 2016

Mr. Daniel P. Wolf

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7th Place East, Suite 350

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2147

RE: Comments of the Minnesota Department of Commerce
Docket No. P999/PR-16-08

Dear Mr. Wolf:

On September 1, the Department submitted comments in the above referenced matter.
With this letter, the Department submits an amended version of its Attachment 1 to reflect
the addition of CenturyTel of NW Wisconsin as a petitioner as well as the addition of Study

Area Codes 366132 and 266133 for the previously listed Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone
Company.

Sincerely,

/s/ ALIXANDRA COWMEADOW
Rate Analyst

AC/ja



Addendum 1 to Attachment 1

Petitioner Received Date Study Area Code(s)
ACE TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION 6/17/2016 361346
ALBANY MUTUAL TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION 6/30/2016 361347
ALLIANCE COMMUNICATIONS COOPERATIVE, INC. 6/28/2016 361405;391405;391657
(HILLS TEL CO, INC; HILLS TEL CO, SD; ALLIANCE SPLITROCK)

ARROWHEAD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION 7/01/2016 361734
ARVIG TELEPHONE COMPANY D/B/A TDS TELECOM 6/29/2016 361350
BARNESVILLE MUNICIPAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/27/2016 361353
BENTON COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/28/2016 361356
BLUE EARTH VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/30/2016 361358
BRIDGE WATER TELEPHONE COMPANY D/B/A TDS TELECOM 6/28/2016 361362
CALLAWAY TELEPHONE COMPANY INC. 7/01/2016 361365
CANNON VALLEY TELECOM INC. 7/01/2016 361440
CENTURYTEL OF CHESTER DBA CENTURYLINK 6/27/2016 351126
CENTURYTEL OF MINNESOTA, INC. DBA CENTURYLINK 6/27/2016 361445
CENTURYTEL OF NORTHWEST WISCONSIN DBA CENTURYLINK 6/27/2016 330950
CHRISTENSEN COMMUNICATION 6/29/2016 361425
CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY OF MINNESOTA, LLC 6/29/2016 367123
CLARA CITY TELEPHONE EXCHANGE COMPANY 7/01/2016 361370
CLEMENTS TELEPHONE COMPANY 7/01/2016 361372
CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/29/2016 361373
CROSSLAKE TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/30/2016 361499
DUNNELL TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/21/2016 361381
EAGLE VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY 7/01/2016 361383
EAST OTTER TAIL TELEPHONE COMPANY 7/01/2016 361385
EASTON TELEPHONE COMPANY 7/01/2016 361384
ECKLES TELEPHONE COMPANY 7/01/2016 361386
EMBARQ MINNESOTA, INC. DBA CENTURYLINK 6/28/2016 361456
EMILY COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/30/2016 361387
FARMERS MUTUAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/30/2016 361389
FARMERS MUTUAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/30/2016 369020
FEDERATED TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/30/2016 361390;361403
FEDERATED TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE 6/30/2016 369021
FELTON TELEPHONE COMPANY 7/01/2016 361391
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MINNESOTA, INC. 6/29/2016 361367
GARDEN VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY 6/30/2016 361395



GARDONVILLE COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE
GRANADA TELEPHONE COMPANY

HALSTAD TELEPHONE COMPANY

HARMONY TELEPHONE COMPANY

HOME TELEPHONE COMPANY

HUTCHINSON TELEPHONE COMPANY
INTERSTATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COOP, INC.
JOHNSON TELEPHONE COMPANY

KASSON & MANTORVILLE TELEPHONE COMPANY
LISMORE COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
LONSDALE TELEPHONE COMPANY

LORETEL SYSTEMS, INC.

MABEL COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY
MANCHESTER-HARTLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY
MANKATO CITIZENS TELEPHONE COMPANY
MELROSE TELEPHONE COMPANY
MID-COMMUNICATIONS INC

MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS

MID-STATE TELEPHONE COMPANY D/B/A TDS TELECOM

MIDWEST TELEPHONE COMPANY

MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY

NEW ULM TELECOM

NORTHERN TELEPHONE COMPANY

OSAKIS TELEPHONE COMPANY

PARK REGION MUTUAL TELEPHONE COMPANY

PAUL BUNYAN RURAL TELEPHONE COMPANY

PINE ISLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY

POLAR COMMUNICATIONS MUTUAL AID 381614

QWEST CORPORATION DBA CENTURYLINK QC

RED RIVER RURAL TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION/
DBA RED RIVER COMMUNICATIONS

REDWOOD COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY

ROTHSAY TELEPHONE COMPANY

RUNESTONE TEL ASSN

SACRED HEART TELEPHONE COMPANY

SCOTT RICE- INTEGRA

SLEEPY EYE TELEPHONE COMPANY

SPRING GROVE COMMUNICATIONS

STARBUCK TELEPHONE COMPANY

THE PEOPLES TELEPHONE COMPANY OF BIGFORK

6/30/2016
7/01/2016
6/30/2016
6/17/2016
7/01/2016
6/27/2016
6/28/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/17/2016
6/30/2016
7/01/2016
6/17/2016
6/30/2016
6/29/2016
7/01/2016
6/29/2016
6/29/2016
6/29/2016
7/01/2016
6/17/2016
6/27/2016
6/17/2016
7/01/2016
6/30/2016
6/08/2016
6/17/2016
6/30/2016
6/28/2016

6/30/2016
7/01/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
7/01/2016
7/01/2016
6/27/2016
6/17/2016
7/01/2016
7/01/2016

361396
361399
361401
361404
361408
361409
361654
361410
361412
361419
361422
361443
361424
361426
361427
361430
361375
369015
361433;361413
361431
361439
361442
361500
361448
361450
361451;366132;266133
361454
381630;381614
365142

381631
361472
361474
361475;361423
361476
361479
361483
361485
361487
361453



T-MOBILE

TWIN VALLEY - ULEN TELEPHONE COMPANY
UPSALA COOP TEL ASSN

VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY

WEST CENTRAL TELEPHONE

WESTERN TELEPHONE COMPANY

WIKSTROM TEL CO INC

WILDERNESS VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY
WINDSTREAM LAKEDALE, INC

WINNEBAGO COOPERATIVE TELECOM ASSOCIATION
WINSTED TELEPHONE COMPANY D/B/A TDS TELECOM
WINTHROP TELEPHONE COMPANY

WOLVERTON TELEPHONE COMPANY 361512
WOODSTOCK TELEPHONE COMPANY

ZUMBROTA TELEPHONE COMPANY

6/28/2016
7/01/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/27/2016
6/30/2016
6/17/2016
6/22/2016
6/29/2016
6/29/2016
6/17/2016
6/30/2016
6/17/2016
7/01/2016

369014
361491
361494
361495
361501
361502
361505
361348
361414;361482
361337
361507
361508
361512
361510
361515



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Sharon Ferguson, hereby certify that | have this day, served copies of the
following document on the attached list of persons by electronic filing, certified
mail, e-mail, or by depositing a true and correct copy thereof properly
enveloped with postage paid in the United States Mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Minnesota Department of Commerce
Amended Attachment 1 to the DOC’s September 1, 2016 Comments

Docket No. P999/PR-16-08
Dated this 23 day of September 2016

/s/Sharon Ferguson
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Kristine

Anderson

kanderson@jagcom.net

Jaguar Communications,
Inc.

213 S Oak Ave Ste 2000

Owatonna,
MN
55060

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Julia

Anderson

Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012134

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Issa

Asad

issa@QuadrantHoldings.co
m

Q Link Wireless LLC

499 E Sheridan St Ste 400

Dania Beach,
FL
33004

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Sam

Bailey

Sam.Bailey@iwirelesshom
e.com

i-Wireless

1 Levee Way Ste 3104

Newport,
KY
41071

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Dianne

Barthel

Dianne.barthel@centurylink
.com

Centurylink
Communications, LLC

200 South Fifth Street
Room 2200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

James

Beattie

jbeattie@bevcomm.com

Rural Communications
Holding Corp.

123 W 7th Street

Blue Earth,
MN
56013

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

David

Bickett

dave.bickett@parkregion.c
om

Otter Tail Telcom

PO Box 277
100 Main St
Underwood,
MN
56586

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Mark

Birkholz

mark.birkholz@arvig.com

Redwood County
Telephone Company

150 2nd Ave SW

Perham,
MN
56573

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Scott

Bohler

scott.bohler@ftr.com

Frontier Communications
Corporation

2378 Wilshire Blvd

Mound,
MN
55364-1652

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

John

Bokelmann

manchester@deskmedia.c
om

Manchester Heartland

204 Railroad St

Manchester,
MN
56007-5012

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Danny

Busche

dannybusche@live.com

Winthrop Telephone
Company

318 2nd Ave E
PO Box 310
Franklin,
MN
55333-0310

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
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Danny

Busche

N/A

Minnesota Valley
Telephone Company

318 Second Ave East
P O Box 310
Franklin,

MN
55333-0310

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Mary

Calderon

mary.calderon@tagmobile.
com

Tag Mobile, L.L.C.

1330 Capital Pkwy

Carrollton,
Texas
75006

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Thomas

Campbell

tcampbell@otcpas.com

Olsen Thielen

2675 Long Lake Road

St. Paul,
MN
55309

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Andrew

Carlson

acarlson@briggs.com

Briggs And Morgan

2200 IDS Center80 South
Eighth Street

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Linda

Chavez

linda.chavez@state.mn.us

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place E Ste 500

Saint Paul,
MN
55101-2198

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Olson

Chris

wcphone@wcta.net

West Central Telephone
Assoc.

P.O. Box 304
308 Frontage Road
Sebeka,
MN
56477

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Elaine

Divelbliss

elaine.Divelbliss@virginmo
bileusa.com

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.

10 Independence Blvd

Warren,
NJ
07059

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Melissa

Driskell

melissa.driskell@telrite.co
m

Telrite Corporation

4113 Monticello St

Covington,
GA
30014

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

David L.

Dunning

ddunning@polartel.com

Polar Communications
Mutual Aid Corporation

110 4th StE

Park River,
ND
58270

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Robin

Enkey

robine@budgetprepay.com

Budget PrePay, Inc. dba
Budget Phone

1325 Barksdale Blvd Ste
200

Bossier City,
LA
71111-4600

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
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Donna

Eul

donnaeul@fedtel.net

Federated Telephone

405 2nd Street East
PO Box 156
Chokio,

MN
56221

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Kristen

Farole

kfarole@terracominc.com

TerraCom, Inc.

401 E Memorial Rd Ste 400

Oklahoma City,
OK
73114

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Erin

Feikema

info@lismoretele.com

Lismore Coop Telephone
Co.

230 S. 3rd AvePO Box 127

Lismore,
MN
56155

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Steven

Fenker

sfenkerl@earthlink.com

Nexus Communications,
Inc dba Nexus-TSI

2631 Morse Rd

Columbus,
OH
43231-5931

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

George

Fish

gfish@gvtel.com

Garden Valley Telephone
Company

PO Box 259
201 Ross Ave
Erskine,
MN
56535-0259

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Kari

Flanagan

karif@alliance.coop

Alliance Communications
Cooperative, Inc.

P.O. Box 349
612 East 3rd
Garretson,
SD
57030

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Shari

Flanders

sflanders@polartel.com

Polar Communications

PO Box 270

Park River,
ND
58270

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Debby

Floerchinger

floerchi@crosslake.net

Crosslake Communications

PO Box 70

Crosslake,
MN
56442

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Roxi

Hacker

roxih@interstatetelcom.co
m

Interstate Telcom
Consulting

130 Birch Avenue West

Hector,
Minnesota
55342

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Bruce

Hanson

bruce@hcinet.net

Sacred Heart Telephone
Co.

1104 19th Ave SW Ste B

Willmar,
MN
56201

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
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Donna

Heaston

Donna.Heaston@IntegraTe
lecom.com

Integra Telecom of MN, Inc

6160 Golden Hills Drive

Golden Valley,
MN
55416

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Kent

Hedstrom

kent@runestone.net

Runestone Telephone
Association

PO Box 336
100 Runestone Dr
Hoffman,
MN
56339-0336

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Stephen

Hegdal

N/A

Frontier Communications of
Minnesota, Inc.

14450 Burnhaven Drive

Burnsville,
MN
55306

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Jerry

Heiberger

jerry.heiberger@itctel.com

Interstate
Telecommunications Coop.

P.O. Box 920

Clear Lake,
SD
57226

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Dwayne

Johnson

jtcbusiness@means.net

Johnson Telephone Co.

205 1st Ave NE
PO Box 39
Remer,

MN
56672-0039

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Gary

Johnson

gjohnson@paulbunyan.net

Paul Bunyan Rural
Telephone Coop.

P.O. Box 1596
1831 Anne Street NW
Bemidiji,
MN
56601

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Richard

Johnson

Rick.Johnson@lawmoss.co
m

Moss & Barnett

150 S. 5th Street
Suite 1200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Steve

Katka

skatka@albanytel.com

Albany Mutual Telephone
Association

131 6th St

Albany,
MN
56307-8322

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Kenneth

Knuth

k.knuth@fecinc.com

Woodstock Telephone
Company

337 Aetna St

Ruthton,
MN
56170

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

John

Kroger

johnkroger@wctatel.com

Winnebago Cooperative
Telecom Assn.

704 E. Main Street

Lake Mills,
1A
50450

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
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John

Lindell

john.lindell@ag.state.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012130

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Mary

Lohnes

mary_lohnes@mmi.net

Midcontinent
Communications

3901 N Louise Ave

Sioux Falls,
SD
57107

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Kathy

Lund

kathylund@nu-telecom.net

New Ulm Telecom, Inc.
d/b/a NU-Telecom

27 North Minnesota
P.O. Box 697
New Ulm,
MN
56073

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Tom

Maroney

tmaroney@rrv.net

Halstad Telephone
Company

PO Box 55
345 2nd Ave W
Halstad,
MN
56548-0055

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Monty

Morrow

montymorrow@nu-
telecom.net

NU Telecom

235 Franklin St
PO Box 279
Hutchinson,
MN
55350

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Josh

Netland

jnetland@emily.net

Emily Cooperative
Telephone Company

PO Box 100
40040 State Hwy 6
Emily,
MN
564470100

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Lyndall

Nipps

lyndall.nipps@windstream.
com

Windstream

655 W. Broadway, Ste. 850

San Diego,
CA
92101

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Jeffrey J.

Olson

jeffolson@rrt.net

Red River Rural Telephone
Association

506 Broadway
PO Box 136
Abercrombie,
ND
58001-0136

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Craig

Otterness

otter@springgrove.coop

Spring Grove
Communications

PO Box 516
166 W Main St
Spring Grove,
MN

55974

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Jean

Pauk

jean.pauk@tdstelecom.co
m

TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

Madison,
wi
53717

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Jack D. Phillips jack.phillips@ftr.com Frontier Communications | 14450 Burnhaven Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
Of MN, Inc.
Burnsville,
MN
55306
Kris Rademacher krisr@farmerstel.net Farmers Mutual Telephone |301 2nd St S Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
Co.
Bellingham,
MN
562120369
M. Ray cecilia.ray@lawmoss.com [Moss & Barnett Suite 1200 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
150 S. 5th Street
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Julia Redman Carter jrcarter@readywireless.co |Boomerang Wireless LLC |955 Kacena Rd Ste A Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
m
Hiawatha,
1A
52233
Carrie Rice Carrie.Rice@enventis.com |Enventis Telecom, Inc. 221 E Hickory St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
Mankato,
MN
56001-3610
Robert Riddell telenutz@mlecwb.net Northern Telephone 13448 Co. Rd. 25 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
Company
Wawina,
MN
557369721
Mark Roach mark.roach@ctctelcom.net |Consolidated Telephone 1102 Madison Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
Company PO Box 972
Brainerd,
MN
56401
Cheryl Scapanski cscapanski@bctelco.net Benton Cooperative 2220 125th St NW Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
Telephone Company
Rice,
MN
56367
David Schornack david.schornack@arvig.co |Tekstar Communications, |150 2nd St SW Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
m Inc.
Perham,
MN
56573
Bonnie Simon bsimon@Ionsdaletel.com Lonsdale Telephone PO Box 358 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
Company
Lonsdale,
MN

55046-0358
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Gregory

Springer

greg.springer@ctctelcom.n
et

C-I Communications, Inc.

1102 Madison St
PO Box 972
Brainerd,
MN
56401

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Kimberly

Starr

kim@kclenterprises.net

Dunnell Telephone
Company

PO Box 728

Judson,
Texas
75660

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Wayne

Stowman

wstowman@rtelnet.net

Rothsay Telephone
Company

137 1st St NW

Rothsay,
MN
56579

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Cynthia

Sweet

csweet@acentek.net

Ace Telephone Association

PO Box 360
207 East Cedar
Houston,
MN
559430360

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Guy

Swenson

gswenson@bvillemn.net

Barnesville Municipal
Telephone Company

PO Box 550
101 Front St S
Barnesville,
MN
56514

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Mark

Thoma

markthoma@wctatel.com

Winnebago Coop. Telecom
Assoc.

704 E Main St

Lake Mills,
1A
50450

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Lorren

Tingesdal

lorren@mabeltel.coop

Harmony Telephone
Company

PO Box 368
214 N Main St
Mabel,
MN
55954-0368

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Beth

Tollefson

btollefson@kmtel.com

Kasson & Mantorville

18 2nd Avenue NW

Kasson,
MN
55944

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Jason

Topp

jason.topp@centurylink.co
m

CenturyLink

200 S 5th St Ste 2200

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Melissa

Tschida

mtschida@sytekcom.com

Upsala Cooperative
Telephone

PO Box 277

Upsala,
MN
56384

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
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David

Wareikis

dwareikis@bluejaywireless.
com

Blue Jay Wireless, LLC

5010 Addison Circle

Addison,
X
75001

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Curtiss

Wikstrom

curtw@wiktel.com

Wikstrom Telephone
Company

PO Box 217
212 South Main St
Karlstad,
MN
56732-0217

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Daniel P

Wolf

dan.wolf@state.mn.us

Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East
Suite 350
St. Paul,
MN
551012147

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

David

Wolf

dwolf@gardonville.net

Gardonville Cooperative
Telephone Association

800 Central Ave N

Brandon,
MN
56315

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

Lezlie

Young

lezlie.p.young@windstream
.com

Talk America LLC

4001 N Rodney Parham Rd

Little Rock,
AR
72212

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8

william

haas

william.haas@t-mobile.com

T-Mobile Central LLC

2001 Butterfield Rd
Suite 1900
Downers Grove,
IL
60515

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-8_PR-16-8
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